Trade and other payables (1,007.9) (586.1) (454.1) - - (1,040.2) 32.3 (3.1%)

Provisions (800.4) (196.6) (290.6) (271.7) - (758.9) (41.5) 5.5%

Deferred income (259.7) (159.9) - - - (159.9) (99.8) 62.4%

Net tax assets (liabilities) (341.1) (413.8) 114.3 (419.7) - (719.2) 378.1 (52.6%)

Derivative financial instruments 152.5 82.8 (21.6) - - 61.2 91.3 149.2%

Net lease liabilities (257.4) (240.1) (11.5) 8.7 - (242.9) (14.5) 6.0%

Net debt (excluding leases) (4,408.0) (2,271.5) (1,035.8) - (3,571.8) (6,879.1) 2,471.1 (35.9%)

Total shareholders’ equity 4,283.7 4,065.6 4,099.2 2,373.2 (5,012.4) 5,525.6 (1,241.9) (22.5%)

1. Boral reported 30 June 2021 $4,334.5m less $235.3m cash for the Boral share buyback to 7 July 2021
2. Other adjustments includes the net reduction in equity accounted interest in Boral with increase in interest to 40%
($1,102.6m) less derecognition of total equity accounted interest on control ($2,543.2m) and acquisition of shares
from 1 July 2021 ($3,571.8m).

FY22 Financial Results Presentation 38

Appendix Pro-forma Profit and Loss
$m, continuing, underlying FY21 FY22

Item Reported
Less Boral in

reported
results

Add Boral
results Pro-forma Reported Change vs

pro-forma (%)

Revenue 4,838.7 0.0 2,924.1 7,762.8 8,013.4 3.2%

Other income 47.0 0.0 2.9 49.9 59.3 18.8%

Share of results from equity accounted investees 195.4 (38.0) 19.1 176.5 252.9 43.3%

Revenue and other income 5,081.1 (38.0) 2,946.1 7,989.2 8,325.6 4.2%

Expenses (excluding depreciation, amortisation and interest) (4,028.7) 0.0 (2,564.3) (6,593.0) (6,860.6) 4.1%

Underlying EBITDA 1,052.4 (38.0) 381.8 1,396.2 1,465.0 5.0%

Depreciation and amortisation (260.3) 0.0 (224.6) (484.9) (477.9) (1.4%)

Underlying EBIT 792.1 (38.0) 157.2 911.3 987.1 8.3%

FY22 Financial Results Presentation 39

Disclaimer

Basis of preparation of slides
Included in this presentation is data prepared by the management of Seven Group Holdings Limited (“SGH”) and other associated entities and investments.
This data is included for information purposes only and has not been subject to the same level of review by the company as the financial statements, so is merely provided for
indicative purposes. The company and its employees do not warrant the data and disclaim any liability flowing from the use of this data by any party.
SGH does not accept any liability to any person, organisation or entity for any loss or damage suffered as a result of reliance on this document. All statements other than